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Special Session, Commissioners' Court 

Monday, November 20, 2000 8:15 a.m. 

Members of the Court present: 

Jack Leath 

Doyle Dickerson 

Gene Nethery 

Janice McDaniel 

County Judge 

Commissioner Pct. #3 

Commissioner Pct. #4 

County Clerk 

Judge Leath called the meeting to order at 8 :20 a.m. 

Agenda item # I-Canvas Recount-JP #2, Unexpired Term 

A petition was filed by L. E. Williams for the recount of the votes for the 

office of Justice of the Peace Pct. #2, unexpired term. 

Janice McDaniel, County Clerk, told the Court that the recount was done 

Thursday, November 16, 2000. The results are as follows: 

W. G. "Bill" Bradberry 
Steve Miller 
Diann Short 
Earl Lewis Willis 
L. E. Williams 

vote total did not change 
vote total gain of2 votes 
vote total gain of 4 votes 
vote total gain of 1 vote 
vote total loss of 3 votes 

492 
1007 
259 
129 
346 

· Judge Leath moved to certify the recount for the office of Justice of the 

Peace, unexpired term for the November 7, 2000 election. Commissioner Nethery 

seconded. All voted for. Motion carried. 

Commissioner Nethery moved to adjourn. Commissioner Dickerson 

seconded. Meeting adjourned. 
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