Special Session, Commissioners' Court

Monday, November 20, 2000 8:15 a.m.

Members of the Court present:

Jack Leath

County Judge

Doyle Dickerson

Commissioner Pct. #3

Gene Nethery

Commissioner Pct. #4

Janice McDaniel

County Clerk

Judge Leath called the meeting to order at 8:20 a.m.

Agenda item #1-Canvas Recount-JP #2, Unexpired Term

A petition was filed by L. E. Williams for the recount of the votes for the office of Justice of the Peace Pct. #2, unexpired term.

Janice McDaniel, County Clerk, told the Court that the recount was done Thursday, November 16, 2000. The results are as follows:

W. G. "Bill" Bradberry	vote total did not change	492
Steve Miller	vote total gain of 2 votes	1007
Diann Short	vote total gain of 4 votes	259
Earl Lewis Willis	vote total gain of 1 vote	129
L. E. Williams	vote total loss of 3 votes	346

Judge Leath moved to certify the recount for the office of Justice of the Peace, unexpired term for the November 7, 2000 election. Commissioner Nethery seconded. All voted for. Motion carried.

Commissioner Nethery moved to adjourn. Commissioner Dickerson seconded. Meeting adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER PCT. #3

COMMISSIONER PCT. #4

ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

vo HH +0672